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GREEN -STATE ATTURNEY

OBTS Number ARREST / NOTICE TO APPEAR 1. Arrest 3. Request for Warrant Juvenile
Juvenile Referral Report 2.N.TA. 4. Request for Capias 1
w [ Agency ORI Number Agency Name Agency Rofort Number (N.T.A.'s oniy)
Z|[FLO 500000 PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 06- 19-137692
ChargeType- ; 5. Ordinance Weapon Seized / Type Multiple
é Chec?( asygnany D 1. Felony D 3. Mlsd'emaanor D 8 Oth:r ne 2 1. Yes Clearance
u | as apply. 2. Traffic Felony [x] 4. Traffic Misdemeanor ] 6- 2. No Indicator
Z | tocation of Arrast {Including Name of Business) Location of Offense (Business Name, Address)
3 9900 SANDALFOOT BLVD. (O'CCONOR'S PUB PARKING LOT) 9900 SANDALFOOT BLVD. (O'CONNOR'S PUB PARKING LOT), BOCA RATON FL, 33428
< Date of Arrest Tima of Arrest Booking Date Booking Time | Jail Date Jail Time Location of Vehicle
11/14/2019 22:05 9900 SANDALFOOT BLYD. (O'CCONOR'S PUB PARKING LOT)
Name (Last, First, Middle) Alias (Name. DO8, Soc. Sec. #, Eic)
Ferwerda, Arend, R
Race Ameri ingi Sex Oate of Birth Height Weight Eye Color Hair Color Complexion Build
& Back 0. Onenaiasan | W | M 3/11/1975 6'02 240 | GREEN |BROWN [LIGHT |MEDIUM
Scars. Marks. Tatoos. Unique Physcal Features {Location. Type. Description) Maritat Status Religion /I{tldcg::g'om f?Eence é EJ] Lak.
NONE VISUAL Married CHRISTIAN | buginfuence . 0 A &
+ [ Tocal Address (Street. Apt. Number) {City) TSTate] Zip) Phone ?e(s::dence Type: a2
z . . . Ci . Florida
&1 22669 Pickerel Cir, Boca Raton, F1, 33428 (754 )235-9022 2. Colinty aQutorsae |2
§ Permanent Address (Street, Apt. Number) (City) (State) (Zip) Phone Address Source
21, { ) Verbal
Business Address (Name, Street) (City) TStale) 20} Phane Occupation
{ ) MANAGEMENT
O/L Number, State NS Number Ptace of Bicth.(City. State) 1izenship
F663016750910, FL. OAKLAND PARK, FLORIDA | USA
Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle) ace Sex Date ot ih a 1. Arrested L] 3. Felony
b Oz 0 4. Misdemeanor
a 2. At Large [ 5. Juvenile
G Co-Defencent Name (Last, First, Middle) Race Sex Date'of Birth O 1. Amested ] 3. Felony
[J 4. Misdemeanor
O 2. AtLarge L5, Juvenile ‘
[l Parent Name (Last) (Firsty iddie) esidence Phone
[ Legal Custodian
Other
ddress (Streel, Apt. Number) (City) ate} Zip} Business Phane
i { Di K
| ey ame Pere e PY S biSiittea winin 2. 10T RS DYS
§ Dept. and Released. 3. Incarcerated I
W Released To: {(Nama) Retationship Dats Time
E
The above address@rovuded by | |defendant and / or L] defendant's parents 1 he child'and / or parentwas told Schoot Attended Grade
to keep the Juvenite Court Clerk (Phone 355-2526) informed of any change of address.
] ves. by (Name) No' {Reason)
Proparty 7-nme? Description of Property Value of Property
Yeos DNo
w EDrug Activity S. Seil R. Smuggle K. Dispense/ M. Manufacture/ Z. Other [ Orug Type B. Barbiturate H. Hallucinogen P.Paraphernalia/ U Unknown
8 N. h?IA 8. Buy D. Deliver Distribute Producs/ N. N/A . C. Cocaine M. Marijuana Equipment Z. Other
O JP. Possess T. Tratfic E. Use Cuttivate A. Amphetamine E. Heroin Q. OpiumvOeriv. S. Synthetics
Charge Dascription Counis Vd%;::::la'c Statute Viclation Number Violation of ORD #
w i
9| DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE 1 ay @y | 316.193(1)
§ Orug Activity] Drug Type Amount / Unit Offense # Warrant | Capias Number Bond o~ i
© 19:137692 O
Charge Descnption Counts a%flfg‘?‘c Statute Violation Number Violation ONJRD #
L]
§ DUI REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO TESTING 1 gy mn }316.1939
§ Drug Activity| Drug Type Amount / Unit Offense # Warrant / Capias Number Bond /\
z q-131692 O
Charge Description Counts Domestic { Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD #
w Violence
2 Qv ow
§ Drug Activity| Orug Type Amount Unit Offense # Warrant / Capias Number Bond
18
Charge Description Counts Domestic | Statute Violation Number Viotation of ORD #
w Violence
g Oy _on
‘f: Orug Activity] DrugType Amount / Unit Offense # Warrant / Captas Number Bond
3]
Location (Court, Room Number. Address) o3
z {South County Courthouse, Courtroom #1, 200 W. Atlantic Ave., Delray Beach, FL 33444 - Ph: (561) 355-2996 R [
l;s Court Date and Time - :25
Z{Month DECEMBER Day 9TH Year 2019 Time 0830 am X OPM e
G | AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGNATED TQO ANSWER THE OFFENSE CHARGED OR TO PAY THE FINE SUBSCRIBED. | UNDERSTAND THAT SHRWLD | WILLFULLY
O [FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE_TH OURT AS REQUIRED BY THIS NOTICE TO APPEAR, THAT | MAY BE HELD IN CONTEMPT OF COURT AND A WARRANT FOR MY_ARRESE}TIALL BE ISSUED
= o i
2 [ Lo, 11/14/2019 o
“Signature Wendant (of Juvenile and Parent /Cuslndi?:) A Date Signed : e ' g
HOLD for other Agency Signaturgfof Arresting Office, Name Verification (Printed by Arrestee]: i[' ) o
Name . ~ e N
E D Dangerous D Resisted Arrest /61{ @ of Arresting Offj 10 # (PRINT) - - [
[ suicidal (3 Other yD/5 J. PINZON #£33100 33100 PAGE
T . TP W oo o == S
D IIUK ((, ; J P'NZON 33100 PBSO Witness here if subject signed with an -X 1 of 1

YELLOW - A§!\E A r\,Plbhil,( é?}i;c‘f

NOV 15 2019

GOLD - DEFENDANT (N.T A's ONLY}




OBTS Number

PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT 1. Arrest 3. Request for Warrant ,_1—, Juvenile l_—

2 NTA 4. Request for Capias

s Agency ORI Number Agency Name Agency Report Numbar
§ FLO 500000 PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 06- 19-137692

g::gg’;;yz‘zny L] 1. Felony 3. Misdemaanor L] 5. ordinance Special Notes:

as apply. :] 2, Traffic Feiony X| 4. Traffic Misdemeanor D 8. Other
. Name (Last, First, MiddTeT Alias Race J Sex Date of Birth
8] Ferwerda, Arend, R w Im  |nines
| Charge Dascription Charga Description
5 DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE 316.193(1) DUI REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO TESTING 316.1939
?té Charge Description Charge Description
3}

Victim's Name (Last, First, Middie) Race | Sex Date of Birth

STATE OF FLORIDA, , ,
E Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) (City) (Stale) (2ip} Phone Address Saurce
5|, )
> Business Addrass (Name, Street) (City) (State) {zip) Phons Occupation

()

The undersigned certifies and sweers that he/she
The Person taken into custody

D confessed fo

‘E committed the below acts in my presence. D was observed by whortald

has just and reasonable grounds to believe, and does believe that the above named Defendant committed the fotlowing violation of law.

that he/she saw the arrested person commit the beiow acts,

admitting to the below facts.

On the 14TH day of NOVEMBER 20 i at 21:53 D AM X Pm (Specifically incliide facts constituting cause for arrest.)

was found to have commited the below acts, resulting from my (described) investigation.

odor and eyes. Arend then handed me

PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT

Arend has a prior refusal to submit to

completed my paperwork:

This case is clear by arrest.

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OEAALM BEACH

On Thursday, November 14, 2019 at approximately 21:53 hours I was conducting traffic enforcement in the vicinity of Sandalfoot Plaza Drive and
Sandalfoot Boulevard in the unincorporated Boca Raton, Palm Beach County Florida. I observed as:a.dark four door vehicle was backing away from
a parking spot right in front of O'Connor's Pub (9900 Sandalfoot Boulevard), I observed the vehi¢le had no tag light.

I then conducted a traffic stop by activating my overhead lights of my marked patrol unit of the same vehicle bearing Florida tag DVFN67. Before the
vehicle came to a stop, the driver, drove around the parking lot before coming to a complete stop on.the same parking spot it was when I observed the
vehicle leaving. The driver immediately exit the vehicle and began to walk towards me. I order the/driver to get back into the driver seat and he
complied. [ then approached the vehicle on the driver side window and the driver opened the driver door. I made contact with a white male identified
by his Florida driver license as Arend R. Ferwerda. Arend is the registered owner of the Cadillac CTS four door vehicle. [ explained Arend the reason
of my traffic stop to what he replied "ok." I could smell immediately a strong odor of an alcoholic beverage coming from his mouth/facial area as well
as 2 mild slurred speech, glassy, watery, and bloodshot eyes. As [ was informing Arend of my observations he spontaneously uttered "1 just came from
O'Connor's from getting a six pack.” I asked Arend if he had anything to drink to what he replied "no.” I observed a carton with six cans of beer
unopened along with three open cans of beer on the passenger floor board. It should be noted that as Arend continue to talk,the strong odor of alcohol
coming from his facial area became stronger. Arend stated "I worka lot,that is all I can tel) you about that.” in reference to my statements about his

was willing to perform a series of exercises called field sobriety exercises to what he replied, "I am not going to do anything without my lawyer
present.” Arend continue to interrupt me saying he did nothingwrong and that he worked 14 hours at his shop. I tried to explained Arend his Taylor
warnings but he repeatedly interrupted me talking over my words, I gave Arend several opportunities to perform the exercises to what he refused all
of them. Arend was placed under arrest at 2205 hours; handcuffs were doubie locked and checked for proper fit before placing him in the rear seat of
my marked patrol unit. Arend was transported to the Palm Beach County Jail for booking without incidents.

We arrived at the BAT Facility at approximately 23:21 hours and ensured that Arend did not have any foreign objects in bis mouth. I then began my
20-minute observation period, during which he didmot regurgitate or take anything by mouth. Once completed he was brought into the videotaped
breath test room. I asked if he would provide a sampie of his breath for the purpose of determining its alcohol content to what he replied "'I will not do
anything without my lawyer.” [ then began'to,read him Implied Consent. After Implied consent was read Arend still refused. It should be noted that

explaining them until he understood, he indicated that he would not speak to me. I then used the “Question & Answers” sheet supplied by the BAT to
ask him a series of questions reégarding his operating of a motor vehicle, his alcohol consumption, along with other questions. Arend only responded
the first question and said he would not continue (see questionnaire in DUI packet). Once completed, he was brought into a holding cell while I

Once completed, Arend was brought to the intake area of the Palm Beach County Jail where he was booked and processed for the charge of DUI. The
citations and charges were explained to Arend prior to my departure.

Based on the facts, circumstances, and totality of my investigation I do find probable cause to charge Arend R. Ferwerda with driving under the
influence (DUT) Florida State Statute 316.193(1), and DUI refusal to submit to testing based on his prior refusal Florida State Statute 316.1939.

a 2015 expired vehicle registration and advised he did not have his insurance card with him. I asked Arend if he

a lawful test. | then read him his Miranda Rights/Constitutional Warnings. After reading him his rights and

D/S J. PINZON #33100

(Print name of Arresting/|
—_—

ADMINISTRATIVE

Notary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer {F.8.8. 117 10

8nt was sworn 1o or affirmed and subscribed before me s 15 day of NOVEMBER 20 19 oy J- P[NZON

astigative Officer), who is personally known to me and/or produced identification. Type of identification produced LEO

PAGE
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WITNESS LIST
CASE NUMBER: _19-137692

ARRESTING OFFICER: D/S J. PINZON #33100

ADDRESS: 17901 U.S. HIGHWAY 441 BOCA RATON FL, 33498

, PHONE NUMBERS (HOME): (WORK) _561-687-6510

CAN TESTIFY TO: _TRAFFIC STOP, DRIVER OBSERVATIONS, ARREST

NAME: D/S E. ALVES #32404

ADDRESS: 17901 U.S. HIGHWAY 441 BOCA RATON FL, 33498

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) _561-687-6510

CAN TESTIFY TO: REFUSING TO SUBMIT TO FSE's AND ARREST

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) {WORK)

CAN TESTIFY TO:

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) O

CAN TESTIFY TO:

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)

CAN TESTIFY TO:

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)

CAN TESTIFY TO:

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK}

CAN TESTIFY TO:

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)

CAN TESTIFY TO:

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)

CAN TESTIFY TO:

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)

CAN TESTIFY TO:

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)

CAN TESTIFY TO:




D.U.L. PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT
onTHE_MTH _ puyor NOVEMBER 5019 - 21:53 v

SUBJECT: Ferwerda, Arend, R CASENUMBER: 19-137692

AGENCY: PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE ARRESTING OFFICER: D/S J. PINZON #33100

PERSONAL CONTACT
DRIVING PATTERN: Actual physical control (physical evidence or statements putting def. behind wheel of vehicle)

VEHICLE WAS BACKING OUT OF A PARKING SPOT RIGHT IN FRONT OF O'CONNOR'S PUB
PARKING LOT WHEN I OBSERVED THE VEHICLE WITH NO TAG LIGHT.

OBSERVATION OF DRIVER:

DRIVER LATER IDENTIFIED AS AREND DISPLAYED BLOODSHOT EYES AS WELL AS GLASSY
AND WATERY AND MILD SLURRED SPEECH.

DRIVER'S STATEMENTS:
DRIVER STATED HE WAS GOING BACK TQ'O'CONNOR'S TO A FRIEND'S PARTY

ODORS:
STRONG ODOR OF AN ALCOHOLIC BEVEARGE COMING FROM FACIAL/MOUTH AREA.

GENERAL OBSERVATIONS

SPEECH: MILD SEURRED

ATTITUDE: CALM

CLOTHING: PARK\POLO SHIRT, DARK PANTS, AND BLACK AND WHITE SNEAKERS

MEDICAL/OTHER4 ADVISED HE HAD A COLD.

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

D/SJ. P

Signature of Arresting/Investigative Officar)

(

515 aay of NOVEMBER 2019 oy D/S L PINZON #33100

Notary Pubiic State of Fiorida

- A
NOV 15 |




SUBJECT: Ferwerda, Arend, R CASE NUMBER 19-137692

ROADSIDE TASKS

HORIZONTAL GAZE NYSTAGMUS:

D LT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT D RT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT
D LT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION I:] RT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION

D LT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES D RT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES

Other Observations:
REFUSED

WALK & TURN:
REFUSED

ONE LEG STAND:
REFUSED

ROMBERG ALPHABET:
REFUSED

ROMBERG ALPHABET:
REFUSED

BREATH TEST RESULTS: REFUSED

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

D/S J. PINZON #33100

9
(Signature of Arestng/investigative Offic D/
The foregoing instrument was sworn%ed and suﬁed fo metris ] S day of NOVEMBER 20 19 by D/S J. P[NZQN #33100

(Print name of Arresting/Investigative Officer), who is personally known to me and/or produced dentification Type of :dentfication produced LEO

7 s o~

Notary Pubiic, Clerk of Caunt, Officer (F.5.8 117.10) &

Notary Public Stata of Fiorida
Thomas H Leahey

My Commission GG 347108
d? Expires 08/20/2023

SCANNED
NOV 15 2019




STATE OF FLORIDA 19-137692
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY & MOTOR VEHICLES
AFFIDAVIT OF REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO

BREATH AND/OR URINE TEST
1, _D/S J. PINZON #33100 » a duly certified Law Enforcement Officer or Correctional Officer,
(Name of Ofﬁcer reading Implied Consent Warning)
am amember of_Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - , and I do swear
(Name of law enforcement agency) )
or affirm that on or about the 14 day of November ,20 19 ,at 22:08 FPM OAM
DRIVER Arend R Ferwerda '
(Type or Print) FIRST NAME - MIDDLE OR MAIDEN NAME LAST NAME
bL# F663016750910 .state of _Florida , was placed undef lawful arrest for
the offense of DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE by D/S J. PINZON #33100 and

{Name of Arresting Officer)

issued Citation#+ A2GD1JP

That on or about the 14TH day of NOYEMBER 2019 ,at 2347 ¥PM. OaMm

in_Palm Beach County,

[ requested that the driver submit to a [R breath and/or (] urineévest toydetermine his or her blood alcohol
level and/or the presence of chemical or controlled substances.d informed the driver that the refusal to submit
to such test(s) would result in the suspension of his or her driving privilege for a period of one (1) year for a first
refusal, or for a period of eighteen (18) months if his or her driving privilege had been previously suspended for
refusing to submit to a breath, urine or blood test. 4’ also informed the driver that he or she commits a
misdemeanor by refusing to submit to a lawful test 46 requested above if his or her driving privilege has been
previously suspended for refusal to submit to a lawfill 12st of his or her breath, urine, or blood. Additionally, I
informed the driver that if he or she holds 4 CDL5wor was operating a CMYV, refusal will result in the
disqualification of the Commercial Driver's License/driving privilege for a period of one (1) year in the case of
a first refusal or permanently if he or she ‘has previously been disqualified as a result of a refusal to submit to
any such lawful test. Nonetheless, the/driver refuSed to submit to the test(s) requested.

*

gan~
ture of %Exﬁéemem Officer or
rrectional Officer

THE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE NOTARIZED OR ATTESTED TO (F.S. 117.10)

Notary Public State of Florida

homas H Leahey
TMy Commission GG 347108

Py
9":’“*»_
S ofad \ExiareRA)
€g01g Instrument was sworn dnd subscribed before
me this 15 day of NOVEMBER .20 19

The foregoing instrument was sworn and subscribed before me:

Signature of Attesting Officer

Title

Date

by D/S J. PINZON #33100 ,

Note: Mail or hand deliver to the designated
Bureau of Administrative Reviews office,
LEO . as identification Department of Highway Safety and Motor

) % Vehicles, with the drivers license, the
Notary Pubhcf > appropriate copy of the UTC, and the
probable cause affidavit.

who is personally known to me or who has produced

HSMV-BAR1001 (REV. 10/2016)

SCANNED
NOv 15 2013




TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

t AGENCY, 550
suBlECT: _Fevwe vidda, Jrew LK CASENUMBER. /7 - /3 27 g?

: L ,
- DATE: ___ /4t fﬂ"*f {7 VIDEO TAPE NUMBER: w4

 BEGINNINGTIME:___~ 23:4 ¥ __ENDING TIME: 2398

- BREATH TESTS RESULTS p_ K mME23Y7AMpM 2 AN mE_ T aMmsem
| 3 fv‘f 4 TME_T— AM/PM.  4_A/4 TME. AM./PM.
- BREATHOPERATOR: 7 £ ¢z Ze. SRR |

 MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN: € v ¢ fw: #Lye 7

 TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS
;‘SPEECH ook, e b I i

: ,ATTITUDE- Sy g p Sl b e ,,
VCLOTHING Sy Y e daiaby o
" MEDICAL CONDITIONS: /1@« ¢ ' ' o

it

MEDICATIONS rhoev kL ; REFUSED—

F

OTHER ? S5 j ;!"i*' ix;”':;,»' § o i‘w"* feipad i
: .M"‘é‘. P {( .g g"{;%{i&:ﬁ‘{ %M {;2 iih ﬁi:”vﬁ f ,J“} i k £ ,4; ’“

d r,
<
*

B

i 3 st i Ol " / # - : < ;
{ /"%" e Z}r e T gl g }(e&«( s e

ol o B0

g

g o L . 7 2 3 o i )‘ PR g ‘
A "‘*%-é‘-»f:;&-;( o Mlr Prany by ?54'; PS5 T g yted i L
4 B B W

Al T/ ¢ AL A e

& ¥ &b _hgf 2 é; o ! Cvery Ui iwh%/l te ‘;sf i "s gt f’x( At Lt

ASs e rodls A st fe copides sk v e TG
p " 7 ;

Ao Aonpfe b O+ A , REFHSEB__

L ke dosu d 7D a3 Siv v G e 5 "’é?f’“t».it\,

SCANNED

NOV 15 ZWB_
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SUBIECT: ey s eveda Aend CASENUMBER: /7 - /3 7679

IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE

NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE QF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING.

I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol
content.
OR-

I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of
chemical or controlled substances. 0
OR-

I 'am now requestinF that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting,its alcohol content
and the presence of chemical or controlled substances.

NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST.

AI am of the

If you fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege,to oqerate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a

period of one (1) gear for a first refusal, or eighteen {18) months if your privilege has been previously suspended as a result
of a refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or bload. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have
requested of you and if zour driving privilege has been previously susBended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test
of your breath, urine or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you
is admissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding.

SUBJECT'S SIGNATURE: (X) Z/ cuf 24 (f,’ﬂxméw:\v

CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS

IAM REQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS:

" 1. You have the right to renfain silent and not answer any questions.
2. Any statement must-be freely and voluntarily given.

3. You have the right,to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any
questioning,

4. If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any
statements and during any questioning.

5. If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.
6. I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.

7. Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law.

SUSPECT’S SIGNATURE: (X)

/6%«5 s f"azfzw.yzi SCANNED
, NOV 15 2019

WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLO_W‘. HSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL
PBSO #01298 REV. 06/11 il b -




- WERE YOU IN AN AC F,&I‘TODAY'? a

SUBJECT: Forwerdes, Aypnl CASENUMBER: /7 - /3767
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

I AM NOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, OR .
NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE.

WERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/AccIDENT?_ N D) A~
_ WHERE WERE YOU GOING? //

WHAT STREET OR HIGHWAY WERE YOU ON? /

DIRECTION OF TRAVEL? _____ WHERE DID YOU START? N, //

WHAT TIME DID YOU START? WHAT TIME IS ITNOW? %\ iy

WHAT IS TODAY'S DATE? WHAT DAY OF THE W];.EK IS 1;\\ \ ,//

WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ARE YOU IN NOW? N

WHEN DID YOU LAST EAT? WHAT DID YOU E‘A‘?:‘\ /

WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR THE LAST THREE HOURS? _ /

HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH? HAVE YOU BF;iEN NK}d WHAT?

HOW MUCH? WHERE? / ? /WITH WHOM?

WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK? S ’,AI{D YOUR LAST DRINK?

&
rd

HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS'{\\// /

CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCO@U ‘rﬁ ARE YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE?

HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACCISENT? HOW MUCH?
WHAT? wheRk? WHEN?
WHAT LINE OF WORK ARE YOU INY___ /7 WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFEBIS ORTNIURIES? WHAT?
© ARE YOU SICK o;z IN]URED? 30/ whiar's wrong?

DO YOU LIMP? Dihg(?jl} REGEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY?

HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY-DRUGS'OR SMOKED ANY MARTJUANA TODAY? WHEN?
HAVE YOU SEEN A DOCTORMQR DENTIST TODAY? WHO? WHY?
ARE YOU TAKING ANY PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? WHAT? WHEN?
DO YOU HAVE: EPILEPSY?

GLASS EYE?

FALSE TEETH?

JEAR INFECTION?

/INNER EAR TROUBLE?

/ " DIABETES?

DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES? SCANNED
DO YOU TAKE IN’SULIN? IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION? ‘ NOV 15 2019
HAVE YOU EVER HAD ADRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE? _ WHERE? ‘
INTERVIEWER: A / J. ;/ (4172800 - 00 / il et

WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV.

~ PINK - CEP&}"I’RAL RECORDS GOLD - ]AIL
PBSO #0129C REV.9/83 g e




Florida State Statute Exemption Sheet

Palm Beach County Sheriff’s Office — Arrests Only

X Florida State Statute Description Page Number{s)
Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans
d 119.071(2)(d} L - . .
pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.
E ] 943.053, 943.0525 NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC. :
2
a
E 0 119.071(4)(c) Undercover personnel.
-
w
L1 0 119.071(2)(f) Confidential informants (Cls).
O 119.071(2)(e) Confession.
2 O 985.04(1) Juvenile offender records.
]
‘é 0 119.071(h)() Assets of a crime victim.
2 395.3025(7)(a), - i
g O 456.057(7)(a) Medical information.
£ :
g O 394.4615(7) Mental health information. :
r-1 3
= n " A n
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